\$40.00 42427

ETAS ID: TM833041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hawkes Learning, Inc.		08/11/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hawkes Learning, LLC	
Street Address:	546 Long Point Road	
City:	Mt. Pleasant	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29464	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4242768	FLEXMASTERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: citrademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724439.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
SIGNATURE:	/sh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hawkes Learning, Inc. conversion to LLC#page1.tif source=Hawkes Learning, Inc. conversion to LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0532

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:32 AM 08/11/2023
FILED 11:32 AM 08/11/2023
SR 20233226049 - File Number 7595680

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is July 28, 2023
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Hawkes Learning, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Hawkes Learning, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the the day of August , A.D. 2023 .
	By:/s/ Susan R. McMaster Authorized Person
	Name: Susan R. McMaster
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0533

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The nam	e of the limited liabi	lity company is	Hawkes Learning, LL	<u>C</u>
2. The Reg	istered Office of the	limited liability	company in the State	of Delaware is
located at 1209		- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		(street),
in the City of W	'ilmington	, Zi	p Code 19801	. The
name of the Reg	gistered Agent at sucl	h address upon v	whom process agains	t this limited
liability compar	ly may be served is 1	National Registered	d Agents, Inc.	
MARKETH THE PROPERTY OF THE PR				
			, v · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		By: /s/ St	usan R. McMaster	
			Authorized Person	on.
		Name: Susan I	₹. McMaster	
		_ TELESIEV .	Print or Type	W

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:32 AM 08/11/2023
FILED 11:32 AM 08/11/2023
SR 20233226049 - File Number 7595680

DE083-03/11/2020RECORDED: 08/18/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0534